

OFFICERS

Cylenthia Mann President

Fanny Jackson Vice President

Marcia Bahia & Christine Pelaez-Pena Secretary

Jerry Leakey Treasurer

BOARD MEMBERS

Annie Ifill Karis Engle Jean Lansiquot Jessica Moore Lisa Wiese Margaret Humphrey Patrice Schroeder

OUR MISSION

Glades P.A.T.C.H. is a program designed to help the community evaluate, plan and implement health education and disease prevention programs. P.A.T.C.H. views the health of the community to include social, emotional and physical well-being of its citizens. P.A.T.C.H. is a partnership of concerned citizens and organizations. This partnership provides a forum for identifying health problems affecting the community and mobilizing the community to plan, conduct and evaluate intervention activities.

www.gladespatch.org

Glades PATCH Board Meeting

September 20, 2022 9:00am – 10:30am

Meeting held Hybrid

In order to conduct business, a quorum is necessary. Promptness is appreciated.

AGENDA

Call to Order	Cylenthia Mann, Preside
Introductions *Please note: Announcements will only be permitted at the allotted time at the <u>end</u> of the meeting.	Board, Visito
Approval of the September 20th, 2022 agenda	Boa
Approval of the August 16 th , 2002 minutes	Вос
Speaker: Glades Initiative, Karis Engle	
Committee Reports	
Communication Committee	Annie I
Nominating Committee	Karis En
Teen Parent Connection Committee	Marcia Ba
Health & Wellness Committee	Fanny Jack
Policies and Procedures Committee	Jerry Lea
Old Business: 1. Senior/Veteran Committee (Annie Ifill & Lisa Wiese) 2. PATCH website (Patrice Schroeder)	Cylenthia Mann,, Presid
Announcements	Board, Gu
Adjournment	Cylenthia Mann, Presid

"Remember to email your agency events & activities to <u>updates@gladesinitiative.org</u> to be included in the Glades Community Updates. Also include your flyer, links & Facebook graphics."